MEGHALAYA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION LOWER LACHUMIERE::SHILLONG

No. MPSC/Ex-C/13/2023-2024/23

Dated Shillong, the 9th July, 2024

NOTIFICATION

The result of the interview for the post of **Programmer (Contractual Basis) in the office** of the Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong (March 2023) conducted by the Commission on 25th June, 2024 is hereby declared. The name of the successful candidates recommended by the Commission, in order of merit, are as follows:

SI. No.	Name	Category
1.	SHRI. LAMBOKLANG H NONGSIANG	Khasi & Jaintia
2.	SMT. HANNALINE DIBRA SANGMA	Garo

The recommendation of the candidate shall confer no claim for appointment unless the appointing authority is satisfied, after such enquiry as may be considered necessary, that the candidates are suitable in all respects.

Chairman, Meghalaya Public Service Commission,

Shillong.

Memo. No. MPSC/Ex-C/13/2023-2024/23-A

Dated Shillong, the 9th July, 2024

Copy for information is forwarded to:-

- 1. The Hon'ble Members, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.
- 2. The Under Secretary, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong
- 3. The Officer on Special Duty, M.P.S.C. Tura / Jowai / Nongstoin / Nongpoh / Baghmara & Williamnagar.
- 4. M.P.S.C. website (www.mpsc.nic.in)
- 5. Office Notice Board.
- 6. Dealing Assistant for further necessary action.

Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.